20th March, 2025

Dear Parent/Carer.



Sheffield Hatters After-School club

The Sheffield Hatters are now able to provide a coach meaning that we can start bring back the Basketball After School Club, next half term. The club will take place on a Wednesday 3.30-4.30pm after-school, in the school playground on the M.U.G.A (Multi-Use Games Area). The number of pupils will be capped at 15 and is open to all pupils (boys and girls) to participate in.

There will be 5 sessions with a cost of £5.00 per session. The total cost of £25 can be paid through ParentPay.

For children in receipt of free school meals this club will be £12.50. If difficulty in paying for this club would prevent your child from attending please contact the school office. All enquiries will be dealt with in the strictest confidence.

The sessions will be open for pupils in Year 3 – 6 and will run from Wednesday 16th April to Wednesday 14th May. (The Hatters availability after this date depends on how their season is going)

Sheffield Hatters Basketball Club have been pioneers in women's sport since it was established in 1961, by Betty Codona OBE. Sheffield Hatters are a volunteer run charity, and they were the first women's basketball team in England.

This will be an exciting opportunity, to learn or develop basketball skills in a safe and fun environment. The sessions will run for 5 weeks and Melita Emanuel-Carr will be looking to come back to HBJ to help your child/children develop not only their basketball skills but their teamwork, social skills and decision making.

For any one who is interested in attending a Hatters game at their new home the Canon Medical Arena (Worksop Rd, Sheffield S9 3TL) the QR Code (below) will take you to a link to purchase tickets.

Yours sincerely.

B. Adebola



HEADTEACHER: MR MICHAEL WATSON DEPUTY HEADTEACHER: MR DAVID PRESTON

SHARROW VALE ROAD • SHEFFIELD • S11 8ZG

PHONE: 0114 266 0547

EMAIL: enquiries@huntersbar-jun.sheffield.sch.uk www.huntersbariunior.co.uk













